
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010732-2025 

Tender

Education Psychology Services for Rutland County
Council

Rutland County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010732

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f783 (view related notices)

Published 21 March 2025, 2:40pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

DN768624

Description

Educational Psychology (EP) is a statutory provision required under the Children and
Families Act 2014 and the Special Educational Need and Disability (SEND) Code of Practice
2015. The Educational Psychology service supports the effective implementation of this
legislation and the delivery of the legal timescales for Education Health and Care
assessments under the Act.

Suppliers are encouraged to view the documentation and apply for the opportunity via the

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010732-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010732-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f783
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011953-2025


Page 2 to 5

ProContract e-tendering portal:

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=ac528be9-5e06-f011-8136-005056b6
4545&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21

The deadline is Friday 4th April 2025 at 12pm.

Total value (estimated)

£81,000 excluding VAT

£97,200 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 June 2025 to 31 August 2026

1 year, 3 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

85121270 - Psychiatrist or psychologist services

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=ac528be9-5e06-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=ac528be9-5e06-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21


Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

29 March 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

4 April 2025, 12:00pm



Page 4 to 5

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=ac528be9-5e06-f011-8136-005056b6
4545&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

70% Quality

30% Price

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=ac528be9-5e06-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=ac528be9-5e06-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21


Page 5 to 5

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

Contracting authority 

Rutland County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMQJ-3429-NZWQ

Catmos House

Oakham

LE15 6HP

United Kingdom

Email: commissioning@rutland.gov.uk

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/
mailto:commissioning@rutland.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

	Contracting authority
	Rutland County Council


		2025-07-17T03:22:32+0100
	TCPDF




